## HB0088/754536/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 88

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "Commission" and substitute "<u>County Executive for Baltimore County</u>"; and in the same line, strike "appoint" and substitute "<u>designate</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 7, strike "COMMISSION" and substitute "<u>THE COUNTY</u> EXECUTIVE FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY"; in the same line, strike "ITS" and substitute "<u>THE COMMISSION'S</u>"; and in line 9, strike "BY MAJORITY VOTE".